

JO CODE WB00164
CR (NDPS) 18/22 (CIS no. 18/22)
CNR- WBDJ12-000018-2022

Order no.37

Dated- 18.09.2025

All (3) accused persons are present and file hazira.

Report regarding the Bank A/c. No.50180015442040, Bandhan Bank, Panitanki has been received on 04.09.2025.

The report shows that financial investigation Under Chapter VA, NDPS Act has been initiated.

The Ld. PP in charge urges for calling the I/O.

Fix **31.10.2025** for appearance of the accused persons.

I/O is to be present on the date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C of Kharibari PS for doing the needful.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, 2nd Court, Siliguri