

C.R.(NDPS) No. 18/22 (CIS No- 18/22)

CNR- WBDJ12-000018-2022

Order no. 40

Dated- 19.11.2025

Out of (3) accused persons, (1) accused person is present and files hazira and the rest (2) accused persons, viz. Mari Soren @ Marina and Sati Soren are absent by filing petition U/S. 317, Cr.P.C. which is moved, heard, considered and allowed.

Ld. PP in charge is present and files hazira of the I/O, SI Navneel Rai.

Ld. PO is on leave. Ld. Judge, FTC, Siliguri is In-Charge.

Accordingly fix **26.11.2025** for hearing in presence of SI Navneel Rai and appearance of the accused persons.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C of Kharibari PS for doing the needful.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
Under NDPS Act, Siliguri